
1 
Agreement No. 21-CMO-R-569 

Amendment No. 1 

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 21-CMO-R-569 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1 
 

This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 21-CMO-R-569 (“Main Agreement”) dated April 1, 2021 between B&H Foto and Electronics dba 
B&H (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4. CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
APRIL 1, 2024 TO MARCH 31, 2025. 

 
 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                           B&H FOTO AND ELECTRONICS DBA B&H 

COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                                                                     AUTHORIZED 

SIGNATURE:                                                                       SIGNATURE: ________________________                                                                        

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________                                                                                    

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________                      

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 9349F988-9CEA-488A-A5DA-F62274B43108

VP of Marketing

2/21/2024

Manny SteigmanMeloni Hurley

Assistant Purchasing Agent

2/21/2024



October 27, 2023 

Israel Mamann 

Manager – B2B Contracts 

B&H Foto and Electronics DBA B&H 

420 Ninth Ave. 

New York, NY  10001 

Email: israelm@bhphoto.com  

Re: Renewal Award of Contract # R201202 

Dear Mr. Mamann: 

Per official action taken by the Board of Directors of Region 4 Education Service Center on 

October 24, 2023, Region 4 ESC is pleased to announce that B&H Foto and Electronics DBA 

B&H has been awarded an annual contract renewal for the following, based on the sealed proposal 

submitted to Region 4 on December 15, 2020, and subsequent performance thereafter: 

Contract 

Audio Visual Equipment, Accessories & Services 

The contract will expire on March 31, 2025, completing the fourth year of a five-year term 

contract.  The contract is available through OMNIA Partners, Public Sector.  Your designated 

OMNIA Partners, Public Sector contact is Deborah Bushnell, at (713) 554-7348 or 

deborah.bushnell@omniapartners.com .  

The partnership between B&H Foto and Electronics DBA B&H, Region 4 and OMNIA Partners, 

Public Sector can be of great help to participating agencies.  Please provide copies of this letter to 

your sales representative(s) to assist in their daily course of business. 

Sincerely, 

Robert Zingelmann 

Chief Financial Officer, Finance and Operations Services 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 7891C183-4D13-4021-91C8-6E2D622C335D ATTACHMENTDocuSign Envelope ID: 9349F988-9CEA-488A-A5DA-F62274B43108


